

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

## State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 437

January 17, 2012 - Offered by Representative Wynn.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 5: delete "Subject to par. (c) 4., for" and substitute "For".
- 2. Page 4, line 1: after "claimant" insert ", who was receiving such benefits at the time that he or she was hired by the claimant,".
  - **3.** Page 6, line 20: after "claimant" insert ", who was receiving such benefits at the time that he or she was hired by the claimant,".
  - **4.** Page 9, line 14: after "claimant" insert ", who was receiving such benefits at the time that he or she was hired by the claimant,".
  - **5.** Page 11, line 3: delete the material beginning with "If" and ending with "within" on line 7 and substitute "Within".
  - **6.** Page 11, line 8: after "committee" insert "shall".

Page 11, line 10: delete "recommendation, the" and substitute "recommendation. The".

3 (END)